DRAFT AGENDA FOR THE MARCH 25, 2013 TOWNSHIP COUNCIL MEETING AS OF MARCH 22, 2013.

WHILE THE DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE PRIOR TO THE MEETING DATE, THIS WILL BE THE ONLY POSTING OF THE AGENDA.

TOWNSHIP COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA

MONDAY, MARCH 25, 2013

SALUTE TO THE FLAG

STATEMENT OF PUBLIC NOTICE - TAKE NOTICE THAT ADEQUATE NOTICE OF THIS MEETING HAS BEEN PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH N.J.S.A. 10:4-8 AND N.J.S.A. 10:4-10 AS FOLLOWS: A NOTICE OF THE MEETING WAS PROMINENTLY POSTED ON THE BULLETIN BOARD AT THE MUNICIPAL BUILDING, LOCATED AT 225 MAIN STREET, LITTLE FALLS, N.J. ON JANUARY 7, 2013; A COPY OF THE NOTICE WAS MAILED TO THE NORTH JERSEY HERALD & NEWS AND THE RECORD ON THE SAME DATE; ADDITIONALLY, A COPY OF THE NOTICE WAS FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE TOWNSHIP CLERK ON SAID DATE.

ROLL CALL

REMARKS FROM THE CHAIR

COUNCIL MEMBER REPORTS

MAYOR'S REPORT

ATTORNEY'S REPORT

ADMINISTRATOR'S REPORT

PUBLIC COMMENT

ANYONE WISHING TO ADDRESS THE TOWNSHIP COUNCIL MAY DO SO THROUGH THE COUNCIL PRESIDENT. PLEASE GIVE YOUR NAME AND ADDRESS FOR THE RECORD. COMMENTS ARE TO BE LIMITED TO THREE MINUTES, HOWEVER, IF APPROPRIATE, YOU MAY BE GRANTED ADDITIONAL TIME IN THE SOLE DISCRETION OF THE COUNCIL PRESIDENT.

CONSENT AGENDA

ALL ITEMS ON THE CONSENT AGENDA ARE CONSIDERED TO BE ROUTINE AND WILL BE ENACTED WITH A SINGLE MOTION. FOR ANY ITEMS UNDER REQUISITIONS THE TREASURER HAS SUPPLIED A CERTIFICATION OF THE AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS.

APPLICATIONS

BLUE LIGHT PERMIT, FRANK CONTI, FIRST AVENUE, LITTLE FALLS FIRE DEPARTMENT

BLUE LIGHT PERMIT, ALEX MICHAEL ROSSI, NOTCHCROFT DRIVE, LITTLE FALLS FIRE DEPARTMENT

BLUE LIGHT PERMIT, JOHN PASQUARIELLO, CRESTMONT ROAD, LITTLE FALLS FIRE DEPARTMENT

BLUE LIGHT PERMIT, THOMAS JACOBUS, PILGRIM DRIVE, CLIFTON, LITTLE FALLS FIRE DEPARTMENT

BLUE LIGHT PERMIT, CHRISTINA IHLE, LOCKWOOD PLACE, CLIFTON, LITTLE FALLS FIRE DEPARTMENT

BLUE LIGHT PERMIT, CHRIS FELICIANO, BARBERRY LANE, CLIFTON, LITTLE FALLS FIRE DEPARTMENT

BLUE LIGHT PERMIT, MARK GALLO, HIGHVIEW DRIVE, CLIFTON, LITTLE FALLS FIRE DEPARTMENT

RAFFLE LICENSE, ANNUAL INSTANT PULL TAB GAME, APRIL 1, 2013 THROUGH APRIL 1, 2014, HENRY BUIKEMA AMERICAN LEGION POST #121, VAN NESS AVENUE

RAFFLE LICENSE, 50/50 OFF PREMISE, ST. GEORGE ANTIOCHIAN ORTHODOX CHRISTIAN CHURCH, LONG HILL ROAD, JUNE 14, 15 & 16, 2013

NEW JERSEY STATE FIREMEN'S ASSOCIATION, CHRISTINA L. IHLE, LOCKWOOD PLACE, CLIFTON, EAGLE HOSE CO. #1

NEW JERSEY STATE FIREMEN'S ASSOCIATION, MARK D. GALLO, HIGHVIEW DRIVE, CLIFTON, EAGLE HOSE CO. #1

NEW JERSEY STATE FIREMEN'S ASSOCIATION, ALEX M. ROSSI, NOTCHCROFT DRIVE, EAGLE HOSE CO. #1

NEW JERSEY STATE FIREMEN'S ASSOCIATION, STEPFAN M. KOVALCIK, DEGRAW AVENUE, CLIFTON, EAGLE HOSE CO. #1

NEW JERSEY STATE FIREMEN'S ASSOCIATION, MATTHEW J. ENGLEHARDT, SINDLE AVENUE, EAGLE HOSE CO. #1

NEW JERSEY STATE FIREMEN'S ASSOCIATION, TYLER M. BURKE, LINCOLN AVENUE, SINGAC FIRE CO. #3

NEW JERSEY STATE FIREMEN'S ASSOCIATION, CHRISTOPHER D. FELICIANO, BARBERRY LANE, CLIFTON, EAGLE HOSE CO. #1

LITTLE FALLS FIRE DEPARTMENT AUXILIARY, PAUL W. SCHERRLE, CATE AVENEUE, MONTCLAIR, SINGAC FIRE CO. #3

REGULAR AGENDA

NEW BUSINESS

RESOLUTION WAIVING THE READING IN FULL OF THE 2013 BUDGET [A]

PUBLIC HEARING FOR INTRODUCED 2013 MUNICIPAL BUDGET

INTRODUCTION OF AMENDMENT TO 2013 MUNICIPAL BUDGET WITH A PUBLIC HEARING SCHEDULED FOR APRIL 8, 2013 [B]

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING MAYOR DARLENE J. POST TO MAKE APPLICATION TO THE NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, GREEN ACRES PROGRAM FOR A GRANT OF \$487,500.00 FROM THE STATE TO FUND THE LITTLE FALLS FLOODPLAIN ACQUISITION PROJECT [C]

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP COUNCIL OF THE TOWNSHIP OF LITTLE FALLS, COUNTY OF PASSAIC, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AUTHORIZING THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT FOR PRIVATE ON-SITE ELEVATOR INSPECTION SERVICES TO MUNICIPAL INSPECTION, INC. [D]

INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCE #1173 AN ORDINANCE ENTITLED "ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF LITTLE FALLS GRANTING PERMISSION TO CROSS RIVER FIBER, LLC D/B/A CROSS RIVER FIBER, NJ, INC. TO PLACE CERTAIN TELECOMMUNICATIONS FACILITIES WITHIN THE TOWNSHIP OF LITTLE FALLS" WITH A SECOND READING AND PUBLIC HEARING SCHEDULED FOR APRIL 8, 2013

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING TRANSFERS IN THE 2012 MUNICIPAL BUDGET: \$15,500.00 [E]

PAYMENT OF BILLS

ADJOURN